900405044 05/05/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM426470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Nature of Conveyance previously recorded on Reel 003861 Frame 0298. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Amended Security Agreement.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900403211

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Far East National Bank		09/16/2008	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dynamic Power Enterprise Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	ss: 1 Industrial 2nd Rd., Tou-Chiao, Industrial Zone	
City:	Chiayi	
State/Country: TAIWAN		
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGIN ISLANDS, U.S.	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1918757	KNEE KEEPERS
Registration Number:	1625661	BUCKET BOSS
Registration Number:	2990891	JACKALL
Registration Number:	2606813	MAASDAM POW'R-PULL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9492246436

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: aalameddine@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Amanda Alameddine

Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F0949-0004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amanda Alameddine

SIGNATURE: /aalameddine/

DATE SIGNED: 05/05/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=Original Cover Sheet and Amended Security Agreement#page1.tif

source=Original Cover Sheet and Amended Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Original Cover Sheet and Amended Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Original Cover Sheet and Amended Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Original Cover Sheet and Amended Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Original Cover Sheet and Amended Security Agreement#page6.tif

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FAR EAST NATIONAL BANK		09/16/2008	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DYNAMIC POWER ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	1 Industrial 2nd Rd., Tou-Chiao, Industrial Zone		
City:	Chiayi		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGIN ISLANDS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1918757	KNEE KEEPERS	
Registration Number:	1625661	BUCKET BOSS	
Registration Number:	2990891	JACKALL	
Registration Number:	2606813	MAASDAM POW'R-PULL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)720-0182

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademark@buchalter.com
Correspondent Name: Sandra P. Thompson

Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F0949-0004

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

REEL: 000051 FRANTE: 05298

900117228

191875

:H \$115.0

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra P. Thompson
Signature:	/Sandra P. Thompson/
Date:	09/29/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=TrademarkAgreement#page1.tif source=TrademarkAgreement#page2.tif source=TrademarkAgreement#page3.tif source=TrademarkAgreement#page4.tif	

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 08/08)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 9/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
Far East National Bank	Name: Dynamic Power Enterprises Co., Ltd.			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal			
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:			
Corporation- State:	Street Address: 1 Industrial 2nd Rd., Tou-Chiao Industri			
X Other National Association	City; Chiayi			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State:			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country: Taiwan Zip: Association Citizenship			
	General Partnership Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) September 16, 2008	X Corporation Citizenship British Virgin Islands			
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No			
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1918757 1625661 2990891 2606813 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sandra P. Thompson.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{115.00}{}\$			
Street Address: 18400 Von Karman Avenue Suite 800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: Irvine	8. Payment Information:			
State: California Zip: 92612				
Phone Number: (949) 224-6282	Deposit Account Number 500977			
Fax Number: (949) 720-0182	Authorized User Name Buchaiter Nemer			
Email Address: thedemark@buchalter.com/	MACHINE TRAINS			
9. Signature: WWW Single Management of the Sin	September 29, 2008			
Signature Sandra P. Thompson	Date Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003861 FRAME: 0300
TRADEMARK

REEL: 006051 FRAME: 0656



WITNESSETH

"Grantor") executed a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 7, 2006, in favor of Assignor, duly recorded on March 29, 2007, at Trademark Reel 003511, Frame 0014 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to Assignor a security interest in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademark, trademark applications, and trademark rights, as more specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, in connection with a subsequent asset purchase transaction, a Trademark Assignment, dated as of March 28, 2007, was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 29, 2007, at Reel 003511, Frame 0262, in which Grantor subsequently assigned in full its interest in the Marks to PULL'R HOLDING COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("PHC, LLC");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan Sale Agreement, dated as of September 16, 2008 by and between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor sold, among other things, its lien and security interest in and to the Marks to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's liens, claims and encumbrances respecting the Marks, without representation or warranty (collectively, the "<u>Pights</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns transfers and delivers its entire right, title and interest, including all liens, rights of action and damages for past infringement, in and to the Marks and the Rights, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, licensees or other legal representatives.

[Signature page to follow.]

BN 2285822v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003861 FRAME: 0301

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of this \(\frac{1}{\infty} \) day of September, 2008.

FAR EAST NATIONAL BANK

Name: Alicia Chu

Title: Lead Portfolio Manager

Exhibit A

BN 2276392v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003861 FRAME: 0302

Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS

No.	Status/Liens	Owner	Trademark	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ File Date
1.	Cancelled	PULL'R HOLDINGS LLC	KNEE KEEPERS	1,918,757	9/12/1995
2.	Registered	PULL'R HOLDINGS LLC	BUCKET BOSS	1,625,661	12/4/1990
3.	Registered	PULL'R HOLDINGS LLC	JACKALL	2,990,891	9/6/2005
4.	Registered	PULL'R HOLDINGS LLC	MAASDAM POWER PULL	2,606,813	8/13/2002

Exhibit A

BN 2299346v1

RECORDED: 09/29/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003861 FRAME: 0303

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006051 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 04/21/2017